
Open Call 
Application 

Deadline 
Funding Scheme Result Date 

09/12/202
4 

28/01/2025 Restoration Funding Scheme 06/03/2025 

18/12/202
4 

15/04/2025 
Co-Funding of Creative Europe Cooperation 
Projects 

Within 10 working 
days from the 

submission of a 
complete 

expression of 
interest 

13/01/202
5 

25/02/2025 International Participation Scheme 10/04/2025 

20/01/202
5 

04/03/2025 
Training and Development Support Scheme 
Strand 1 - 18 years and over 

22/04/2025 

20/01/202
5 

04/03/2025 
Training and Development Support Scheme 
Strand 2 - From 8 to 17 years 

22/04/2025 

03/02/202
5 

18/03/2025 Artistic Research and Development Scheme 24/04/2025 

14/04/202
5 

21/04/2025 

Culture and Health Co-Fund for the Maltese 
Islands - jointly funded by the European 
Union and Arts Council Malta - Strand 1 

10/07/2025 

14/04/202
5 

21/04/2025 

Culture and Health Co-Fund for the Maltese 
Islands - jointly funded by the European 
Union and Arts Council Malta - Strand 2 

10/07/2025 

17/02/202
5 

01/04/2025 Artistic Heritage Scheme 08/05/2025 

24/02/202
5 

08/04/2025 Access Support Scheme 15/05/2025 

03/03/202
5 

15/04/2025 
Screen Support Scheme - Strand 1: 
Screenwriting 

26/06/2025 

03/03/202
5 

15/04/2025 
Screen Support Scheme - Strand 2: 
Development 

26/06/2025 

03/03/202
5 

15/04/2025 
Screen Support Scheme - Strand 3: Short 
Films 

26/06/2025 

03/03/202
5 

15/04/2025 
Screen Support Scheme - Strand 4: 
Production (Feature-length) 

26/06/2025 

03/03/202
5 

15/04/2025 
Screen Support Scheme - Strand 5: Cultural 
Programmes 

26/06/2025 

12/03/202
5 

23/04/2025 
Financial Assistance to Local Parishes for the 
Organisation of Internal Feasts 

04/06/2025 

17/03/202
5 

29/04/2025 Arts in Schools 05/06/2025 

28/04/202
5 

10/06/2025 International Cultural Exchanges Scheme 24/07/2025 

05/05/202
5 

17/06/2025 Arts Support Scheme 07/08/2025 



26/05/202
5 

08/07/2025 
Training and Development Support Scheme 
Strand 1 - 18 years and over 

14/08/2025 

26/05/202
5 

08/07/2025 
Training and Development Support Scheme 
Strand 2 - From 8 to 17 years 

14/08/2025 

02/06/202
5 

15/07/2025 President's Fund for Creativity 11/09/2025 

16/06/202
5 

29/07/2025 Regional Cultural Cooperation Programme 04/09/2025 

23/06/202
5 

18/11/2025 
or when 

funds are 
fully 

disbursed 

Screen Support Scheme - Strand 6: 
Internationalisation 

Within 20 working 
days from the 

submission of a 
complete 

application 

30/06/202
5 

12/08/2025 Culture Pass 25/09/2025 

21/07/202
5 

02/09/2025 Maltese Music for Private Radio Stations 16/10/2025 

28/07/202
5 

09/09/2025 Arts Support Scheme - Right to Culture 28/10/2025 

04/08/202
5 

16/09/2025 
Investment in Cultural Organisations - Malta 
Strand 1 

06/11/2025 

04/08/202
5 

16/09/2025 
Investment in Cultural Organisations - Malta 
Strand 2 

06/11/2025 

11/08/202
5 

23/09/2025 International Participation Scheme 30/10/2025 

19/08/202
5 

30/09/2025 Creative Industries Platform (Title TBA) 20/11/2025 

25/08/202
5 

07/10/2025 Artistic Heritage Scheme 13/11/2025 

01/09/202
5 

14/10/2025   
or when 

funds are 
fully 

disbursed 

Micro Grant 

Within 20 working 
days from the 

submission of a 
complete 

application 

05/09/202
5 

21/10/2025 Sabbatical for Artistic Research Grant 27/11/2025 

22/09/202
5 

04/11/2025 Newspaper Support Scheme 11/12/2025 

 


