Open Call	Application Deadline	Funding Scheme	Result Date
09/12/202 4	28/01/2025	Restoration Funding Scheme	06/03/2025
18/12/202 4	15/04/2025	Co-Funding of Creative Europe Cooperation Projects	Within 10 working days from the submission of a complete expression of interest
13/01/202 5	25/02/2025	International Participation Scheme	10/04/2025
20/01/202 5	04/03/2025	Training and Development Support Scheme Strand 1 - 18 years and over	22/04/2025
20/01/202	04/03/2025	Training and Development Support Scheme Strand 2 - From 8 to 17 years	22/04/2025
03/02/202 5	18/03/2025	Artistic Research and Development Scheme	24/04/2025
14/04/202 5	21/04/2025	Culture and Health Co-Fund for the Maltese Islands - jointly funded by the European Union and Arts Council Malta - Strand 1	10/07/2025
14/04/202 5	21/04/2025	Culture and Health Co-Fund for the Maltese Islands - jointly funded by the European Union and Arts Council Malta - Strand 2	10/07/2025
17/02/202 5	01/04/2025	Artistic Heritage Scheme	08/05/2025
24/02/202 5	08/04/2025	Access Support Scheme	15/05/2025
03/03/202	15/04/2025	Screen Support Scheme - Strand 1: Screenwriting	26/06/2025
03/03/202 5	15/04/2025	Screen Support Scheme - Strand 2: Development	26/06/2025
03/03/202	15/04/2025	Screen Support Scheme - Strand 3: Short Films	26/06/2025
03/03/202	15/04/2025	Screen Support Scheme - Strand 4: Production (Feature-length)	26/06/2025
03/03/202	15/04/2025	Screen Support Scheme - Strand 5: Cultural Programmes	26/06/2025
12/03/202 5	23/04/2025	Financial Assistance to Local Parishes for the Organisation of Internal Feasts	04/06/2025
17/03/202 5	29/04/2025	Arts in Schools	05/06/2025
28/04/202 5	10/06/2025	International Cultural Exchanges Scheme	24/07/2025
05/05/202 5	17/06/2025	Arts Support Scheme	07/08/2025

26/05/202 5	08/07/2025	Training and Development Support Scheme Strand 1 - 18 years and over	14/08/2025
26/05/202 5	08/07/2025	Training and Development Support Scheme Strand 2 - From 8 to 17 years	14/08/2025
02/06/202 5	15/07/2025	President's Fund for Creativity	11/09/2025
16/06/202 5	29/07/2025	Regional Cultural Cooperation Programme	04/09/2025
23/06/202 5	18/11/2025 or when funds are fully disbursed	Screen Support Scheme - Strand 6: Internationalisation	Within 20 working days from the submission of a complete application
30/06/202 5	12/08/2025	Culture Pass	25/09/2025
21/07/202 5	02/09/2025	Maltese Music for Private Radio Stations	16/10/2025
28/07/202 5	09/09/2025	Arts Support Scheme - Right to Culture	28/10/2025
04/08/202 5	16/09/2025	Investment in Cultural Organisations - Malta Strand 1	06/11/2025
04/08/202 5	16/09/2025	Investment in Cultural Organisations - Malta Strand 2	06/11/2025
11/08/202 5	23/09/2025	International Participation Scheme	30/10/2025
19/08/202 5	30/09/2025	Creative Industries Platform (Title TBA)	20/11/2025
25/08/202 5	07/10/2025	Artistic Heritage Scheme	13/11/2025
01/09/202 5	14/10/2025 or when funds are fully disbursed	Micro Grant	Within 20 working days from the submission of a complete application
05/09/202 5	21/10/2025	Sabbatical for Artistic Research Grant	27/11/2025
22/09/202 5	04/11/2025	Newspaper Support Scheme	11/12/2025